Osterreichischer Radsportverband

OSTERREICH
Int. Osterreich-Rundfahrt - Tour of Austria "2‘3',"235 AHR? £

Einzel-Etappenklassement nach Zeit / Stage Classification on time
6. Etappe/stage 6 Graz - Stegersbach

CREATING HEROES

Freitag, 08. Juli 2016
Lange/distance 204,3 km
Schnitt/average 43,5 km/h

Pl Nr Name UCI-Code Code Mannschaft Zeit
pos. BIB name code UCI code team time

1. 64 RUFFONI Nicola ITA19901214 BAR  Bardiani CSF 4:41:51 -10
2. 123 *AUER Daniel AUT19941026 RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 4:41:51 +0:00 -6
3. 183 JANISZEWSKI Sylwester POL19880124 WIB  Wibatech-Fuji 4:41:51 +0:00 -4
4. 43 VAN GINNEKEN Sjoerd NED19921106 ROP  Roompot Oranje Peloton 4:41:51 +0:00
5. 25 TURGIS Anthony FRA19940516 COF  Cofidis, Solution Credits 4:41:51 +0:00
6. 32 BACKAERT Frederik BEL19900313 WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert 4:41:51 + 0:00
7. 84 SISKEVICIUS Evaldas LTU19881230 DMP Delko Marseille Provence KTM 4:41:51 +0:00
8. 96 PASQUALON Andrea ITA19880102 ROT Team Roth 4:41:51 +0:00 -3
9. 155 ZURITA MARTINEZ Francesc ESP19920110 VBG Team Vorarlberg 4:41:51 +0:00

10. 3 STOSZ Patryk POL19940715 CCC CCC Sprandi Polkowice 4:41:51 +0:00

11. 56 ERSHOV Artur RUS19900307 GAZ  Gazprom - Rusvelo 4:41:51 +0:00

12, 72 GULDHAMMER Rasmus DEN19890309 SSG  Stolting Service Group 4:41:51 +0:00

13. 142 *FANKHAUSER Clemens AUT19850902 TIR  Tirol Cycling Team 4:41:51 +0:00

14. 13 KAMYSHEV Arman KAZ19910314 AST  Astana Pro Team 4:41:51 +0:00

15. 103 PHELAN Adam AUS19910823 DPC Drapac Professional Cycling 4:41:51 + 0:00

16. 165 *SCHLEMMER Lukas AUT19950305 WSA  WSA-Greenlife 4:41:51 +0:00

17. 42 VAN EMPEL Etienne NED19940414 ROP  Roompot Oranje Peloton 4:41:51 +0:00

18. 95 *KRIZEK Matthias AUT19880929 ROT Team Roth 4:41:51 +0:00

19. 171 KATRASNIK Gasper SLO19950620 ADR  Adria Mobil 4:41:51 +0:00

20. 161 BISSINGER Florian GER19880130 WSA  WSA-Greenlife 4:41:51 +0:00

21. 151 SCHELLING Patrick SUI19900501 VBG Team Vorarlberg 4:41:51 +0:00

22, 36 MINNAARD Marco NED19890411 WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert 4:41:51 +0:00

23. 27 VENTURINI Clément FRA19931016 COF  Cofidis, Solution Credits 4:41:51 +0:00

24, 77 TENBROCK Jonas GER19951216 SSG  Stélting Service Group 4:41:51 +0:00

25. 106 EVANS Brad NZL19920508 DPC Drapac Professional Cycling 4:41:51 +0:00

26. 117 KUSZTOR Peter HUN19841227 AMP  Amplatz - BMC 4:41:51 +0:00

27. 46 VAN DER LIJKE Nick NED19910923 ROP  Roompot Oranje Peloton 4:41:51 +0:00 -6

28. 121 *EIBEGGER Markus AUT19841016 RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 4:41:51 +0:00

29. 35 MCNALLY Mark GBR19890720 WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert 4:41:51 + 0:00

30. 34 MARTIN Guillaume FRA19930609 WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert 4:41:51 + 0:00

31. 114 BAIC Andi SLO19881114 AMP  Amplatz - BMC 4:41:51 +0:00

32. 82 EL FARES Julien FRA19850601 DMP Delko Marseille Provence KTM 4:41:51 +0:00

33. 97 TOFFALI Nicola ITA19921020 ROT Team Roth 4:41:51 +0:00

34. 44 KERKHOF Tim NED19931113 ROP  Roompot Oranje Peloton 4:41:51 +0:00

35. 166 *SOKOL Jan AUT19900926 WSA  WSA-Greenlife 4:41:51 +0:00

36. 83 FERNANDEZ Delio ESP19860217 DMP Delko Marseille Provence KTM 4:41:51 +0:00 -2

37. 93 BELDA GARCIA David ESP19830318 ROT Team Roth 4:41:51 +0:00

38. 1 HIRT Jan CZE19910121 CCC  CCC Sprandi Polkowice 4:41:51 +0:00

39. 164 *POLL Stefan AUT19860728 WSA  WSA-Greenlife 4:41:51 +0:00

40. 111 *KUEN Maximilian AUT19920526 AMP  Amplatz - BMC 4:41:51 +0:00

41. 51 SEROV Alexander RUS19821112 GAZ  Gazprom - Rusvelo 4:41:51 +0:00

42. 145 *SCHONBERGER Sebastian AUT19940514 TIR  Tirol Cycling Team 4:41:51 +0:00

43. 47 TOLHOEK Antwan NED19940429 ROP  Roompot Oranje Peloton 4:41:51 +0:00

44, 102 NORRIS Lachlan AUS19870121 DPC  Drapac Professional Cycling 4:41:51 +0:00

45. 147 *WEISS Martin AUT19910415 TIR  Tirol Cycling Team 4:41:51 +0:00

46. 75 MAGER Christian GER19920408 SSG  Stolting Service Group 4:41:51 +0:00

47. 6 PLUCINSKI Leszek POL19900603 CCC  CCC Sprandi Polkowice 4:41:51 +0:00

48. 113 *PERNSTEINER Hermann AUT19900807 AMP  Amplatz - BMC 4:41:51 +0:00

49, 23 MOLARD Rudy FRA19890917 COF  Cofidis, Solution Credits 4:41:51 +0:00

50. 133 *HRINKOW Dominik AUT19880804 HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam 4:41:51 + 0:00

51. 73 KAMNA Lennard GER19960909 SSG  Stolting Service Group 4:41:51 +0:00

52. 105 MANNION Gavin USA19910824 DPC  Drapac Professional Cycling 4:41:51 + 0:00

53. 176 ROGINA Radoslav CRO19790303 ADR  Adria Mobil 4:41:51 +0:00

54. 81 DI GREGORIO Rémy FRA19850731 DMP Delko Marseille Provence KTM 4:41:51 +0:00

55. 172 PER Gorazd SLO19970305 ADR  Adria Mobil 4:41:51 +0:00

56. 112 *UMHALLER Andreas AUT19920220 AMP  Amplatz - BMC 4:41:51 +0:00

57. 31 DEGAND Thomas BEL19860513 WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert 4:41:51 +0:00

58. 17 ZAKHAROV Artyom KAZ19911027 AST  Astana Pro Team 4:41:51 +0:00
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24 ROSSETTO Stéphane
76 REUTTER Sven
115 TRATNIK Jan
131 BALDAUF Sebastian
92 BALDO Nicolas
156 WINTER Nicolas
167 TRETTWER Helmut
61 BONGIORNO Francesco Man
146 *WACHTER Alexander
101 CANTY Brendan
127 *WALZEL Andreas
52 RYBALKIN Aleksey
163 *LEOPOLD Hans-Jérg
134 *GRAF Andreas
5 HONKISZ Adrian
57 ZAKARIN Aydar
143 *GAMPER Patrick
124 MCLAUGHLIN James
87 HUPOND Thierry
177 GOLCER Jure
33 DRON Boris
122 *RABITSCH Stephan
141 *BOSMAN Patrick
154 *LEHNER Daniel
157 DER Zsolt
86 PACHER Quentin
184 MORAJKO Jacek
4 BROZYNA Piotr
12 AYAZBAYEV Maxat
182 JANIACZYK Blazej
107 KONING Peter
66 TONELLI Alessandro
91 PIRES Bruno Manuel Silva
55 SHALUNOV Evgeny
125 SCHINNAGEL Johannes
71 CIOLEK Gerald
7 MROZEK Marcin
11 AGNOLI Valerio
135 *HOFER Andreas
74 KOEP Thomas
67 ZARDINI Edoardo
16 VANOTTI Alessandro
181 BATEK Dariusz
2 SZMYD Sylwester
65 STERBINI Simone
104 CLARKE William
26 PEREZ Anthony
22 HARDY Romain
152 KORETZKY Clement
14 KOZHATAYEV Bakhtiyar
153 *JAGER Patrick
126 STEIMLE Jannik
62 CHIRICO Luca
63 PIRAZZI Stefano
132 *BENETSEDER Josef
162 *KOPFAUF Markus

53 SVESHNIKOV Kirill
116 CANECKY Marek
173 PER David
174 BOZIC Jon

FRA19870406
GER19960813
SL019900223
GER19890222
FRA19840610
SUI19890215
GER19830929
ITA19900901
AUT19950121
AUS19920117
AUT19950303
RUS19931116
AUT19830425
AUT19850807
POL19880227
RUS19940419
AUT19970218
GBR19901002
FRA19841110
SLO19771207
BEL19880317
AUT19910628
AUT19940116
AUT19940414
HUN19830325
FRA19920106
POL19810426
POL19950217
KAZ19920127
POL19830127
NED19901203
ITA19920529
POR19810515
RUS19920108
GER19960529
GER19860919
POL19900226
ITA19850106
AUT19910208
GER19900915
ITA19891102
ITA19800916
POL19860427
POL19780302
ITA19931211
AUS19850411
FRA19910422
FRA19880824
FRA19901030
KAZ19920328
AUT19940203
GER19960404
ITA19920716
ITA19870311
AUT19830210
AUT19960709

RUS19920210
SVK19880617
SLO19950213
SLO19961116

Anzahl der Starter/Number of starters: 118
Ausgeschiedene Fahrer/Retired: 4

COF
SSG
AMP
HAC
ROT
VBG
WSA
BAR
TIR
DPC
RWS
GAZ
WSA
HAC
CCcC
GAZ
TIR
RWS
DMP
ADR
WGG
RWS
TIR
VBG
VBG
DMP
WIB
CcC
AST
WIB
DPC
BAR
ROT
GAZ
RWS
SSG
CccC
AST
HAC
SSG
BAR
AST
WIB
Ccc
BAR
DPC
COF
COF
VBG
AST
VBG
RWS
BAR
BAR
HAC
WSA

GAZ
AMP
ADR
ADR

Cofidis, Solution Credits
Stolting Service Group

Amplatz - BMC

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam
Team Roth

Team Vorarlberg
WSA-Greenlife

Bardiani CSF

Tirol Cycling Team

Drapac Professional Cycling
Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Gazprom - Rusvelo
WSA-Greenlife

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam
CCC Sprandi Polkowice
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Tirol Cycling Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Delko Marseille Provence KTM
Adria Mobil

Wanty - Groupe Gobert

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Tirol Cycling Team

Team Vorarlberg

Team Vorarlberg

Delko Marseille Provence KTM
Wibatech-Fuji

CCC Sprandi Polkowice

Astana Pro Team

Wibatech-Fuji

Drapac Professional Cycling
Bardiani CSF

Team Roth

Gazprom - Rusvelo

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Stolting Service Group

CCC Sprandi Polkowice

Astana Pro Team

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam
Stolting Service Group

Bardiani CSF

Astana Pro Team

Wibatech-Fuji

CCC Sprandi Polkowice

Bardiani CSF

Drapac Professional Cycling
Cofidis, Solution Credits

Cofidis, Solution Credits

Team Vorarlberg

Astana Pro Team

Team Vorarlberg

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Bardiani CSF

Bardiani CSF

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam
WSA-Greenlife
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4:41:51
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4:41:51
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4:44:12
4:44:12
4:49:08
4:50:29

Karenzzeit/Finishing deadline: 5:10:02

Gazprom - Rusvelo
Amplatz - BMC
Adria Mobil

Adria Mobil
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Einzel-Etappenklassement nach Punkten / Points Classification (stage)
6. Etappe/stage 6

Freitag, 08. Juli 2016

PI. Nr Name UCI-Code Code Mannschaft Punkte
pos. BIB name code UCI code team Points
1. 64 RUFFONI Nicola ITA19901214 BAR  Bardiani CSF 15
2. 123 AUER Daniel AUT19941026 RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 12
3. 183 JANISZEWSKI Sylwester POL19880124 WIB  Wibatech-Fuji 10
4. 43 VAN GINNEKEN Sjoerd NED19921106 ROP  Roompot Oranje Peloton 8
5. 25 TURGIS Anthony FRA19940516 COF  Cofidis, Solution Credits 7
6. 32 BACKAERT Frederik BEL19900313 WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert 6
7. 84 SISKEVICIUS Evaldas LTU19881230 DMP Delko Marseille Provence KTM 5
8. 96 PASQUALON Andrea ITA19880102 ROT Team Roth 4
9. 155 ZURITA MARTINEZ Francesc ESP19920110 VBG Team Vorarlberg 3
10. 3 STOSZ Patryk POL19940715 CCC CCC Sprandi Polkowice 2
Sprintwertung / Sprint Classification Freitag, 08. Juli 2016
1. SPRINT Rudersdorf Km 60,4
PI. Nr Name UCI-Code Code Mannschaft Punkte
pos. BIB name code UCI code team Points
1. 96 PASQUALON Andrea ITA19880102 ROT Team Roth 4
2. 83 FERNANDEZ Delio ESP19860217 DMP Delko Marseille Provence KTM 2
3. 157 DER Zsolt HUN19830325 VBG Team Vorarlberg 1
Sprintwertung / Sprint Classification Freitag, 08. Juli 2016
2. SPRINT Kohfidisch Km 117,2
PI. Nr Name UCI-Code Code Mannschaft Punkte
pos. BIB name code UCI code team Points
1. 46 VAN DER LIJKE Nick NED19910923 ROP  Roompot Oranje Peloton 4
2. 55 SHALUNOV Evgeny RUS19920108 GAZ  Gazprom - Rusvelo 2
3. 16 VANOTTI Alessandro ITA19800916 AST  Astana Pro Team 1
Sprintwertung / Sprint Classification Freitag, 08. Juli 2016
3. SPRINT Rechnitz Km 137,5
PI. Nr Name UCI-Code Code Mannschaft Punkte
pos. BIB name code UCI code team Points
1. 46 VAN DER LIJKE Nick NED19910923 ROP  Roompot Oranje Peloton 4
2. 16 VANOTTI Alessandro ITA19800916 AST  Astana Pro Team 2
3. 55 SHALUNOV Evgeny RUS19920108 GAZ  Gazprom - Rusvelo 1
Bergwertung / GPM Freitag, 08. Juli 2016
1. GPM Cat. II "Geschriebenstein" Km 145,1
PI. Nr Name UCI-Code Code Mannschaft Punkte
pos. BIB name code UCI code team Points
1. 16 VANOTTI Alessandro ITA19800916 AST  Astana Pro Team 8
2. 46 VAN DER LIJKE Nick NED19910923 ROP  Roompot Oranje Peloton 6
3. 55 SHALUNOV Evgeny RUS19920108 GAZ  Gazprom - Rusvelo 4
Bergwertung / GPM Freitag, 08. Juli 2016
2. GPM Cat. III "Bernstein" Km 169,6
Pl Nr Name UCI-Code Code Mannschaft Punkte
pos. BIB name code UCI code team Points
1. 46 VAN DER LIJKE Nick NED19910923 ROP  Roompot Oranje Peloton 5
2. 16 VANOTTI Alessandro ITA19800916 AST  Astana Pro Team 3
3. 55 SHALUNOV Evgeny RUS19920108 GAZ  Gazprom - Rusvelo 1
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Mannschafts-Etappenklassement nach Zeit / Teams' Classification

(stage) on time
6. Etappe/stage 6

Pl
pos.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Code
code
ADR

171

176

172
ROP

43

42

46
GAZ

56

51

52
AMP

117

114

111

WGG

32

36

35
ROT

96

95

97

WSA

165

161

166
DMP

84

82

83
COF

25

27

23
SSG

72

77

75
DPC

103

106

102
VBG

155

151

156
CCC

AN = W

RWS
123
121
127

TIR
142
145
147

BAR

64

Mannschaft UCI-Code
team code UCI
Adria Mobil

KATRASNIK Gasper SLO19950620
ROGINA Radoslav CR0O19790303
PER Gorazd SLO19970305
Roompot Oranje Peloton

VAN GINNEKEN Sjoerd NED19921106
VAN EMPEL Etienne NED19940414
VAN DER LIJKE Nick NED19910923
Gazprom - Rusvelo

ERSHOV Artur RUS19900307
SEROV Alexander RUS19821112
RYBALKIN Aleksey RUS19931116
Amplatz - BMC

KUSZTOR Peter HUN19841227
BAJC Andi SLO19881114
KUEN Maximilian AUT19920526
Wanty - Groupe Gobert

BACKAERT Frederik BEL19900313
MINNAARD Marco NED19890411
MCNALLY Mark GBR19890720
Team Roth

PASQUALON Andrea ITA19880102
KRIZEK Matthias AUT19880929
TOFFALI Nicola 1TA19921020
WSA-Greenlife

SCHLEMMER Lukas AUT19950305
BISSINGER Florian GER19880130
SOKOL Jan AUT19900926
Delko Marseille Provence KTM
SISKEVICIUS Evaldas LTU19881230
EL FARES Julien FRA19850601
FERNANDEZ Delio ESP19860217
Cofidis, Solution Credits

TURGIS Anthony FRA19940516
VENTURINI Clément FRA19931016
MOLARD Rudy FRA19890917
Stolting Service Group

GULDHAMMER Rasmus DEN19890309
TENBROCK Jonas GER19951216
MAGER Christian GER19920408
Drapac Professional Cycling

PHELAN Adam AUS19910823
EVANS Brad NZL19920508
NORRIS Lachlan AUS19870121
Team Vorarlberg

ZURITA MARTINEZ Francesc ESP19920110
SCHELLING Patrick SUI19900501
WINTER Nicolas SUI19890215
CCC Sprandi Polkowice

STOSZ Patryk POL19940715
HIRT Jan CZE19910121
PLUCINSKI Leszek POL19900603
Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels

AUER Daniel AUT19941026
EIBEGGER Markus AUT19841016
WALZEL Andreas AUT19950303
Tirol Cycling Team

FANKHAUSER Clemens AUT19850902
SCHONBERGER Sebastian AUT19940514
WEISS Martin AUT19910415
Bardiani CSF

RUFFONI Nicola ITA19901214
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13
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1
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61
66
17. AST
13
17
12
18. WIB
183
184
182
19. HAC
133
131
134

BONGIORNO Francesco Man
TONELLI Alessandro
Astana Pro Team
KAMYSHEV Arman
ZAKHAROQV Artyom
AYAZBAYEV Maxat
Wibatech-Fuji
JANISZEWSKI Sylwester
MORAJKO Jacek
JANIACZYK Blazej

ITA19900901
ITA19920529

KAZ19910314
KAZ19911027
KAZ19920127

POL19880124
POL19810426
POL19830127

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam

HRINKOW Dominik
BALDAUF Sebastian
GRAF Andreas

AUT19880804
GER19890222
AUT19850807
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Einzel-Gesamtklassement nach Zeit / Individual General Classification
6. Etappe/stage 6

Freitag, 08. Juli 2016
Lange/distance 1099,1 km
Schnitt/average 40,0 km/h

Pl Nr Name UCI-Code Code Mannschaft Zeit
pos. BIB name code UCI code team time
1. 1 HIRT Jan CZE19910121 CCC  CCC Sprandi Polkowice 27:28:21
2. 34 MARTIN Guillaume FRA19930609 WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert 27:29:38 +1:17
3. 151 SCHELLING Patrick SUI19900501 VBG Team Vorarlberg 27:29:50 +1:29
4, 83 FERNANDEZ Delio ESP19860217 DMP Delko Marseille Provence KTM 27:29:52 +1:31
5. 24 ROSSETTO Stéphane FRA19870406 COF  Cofidis, Solution Credits 27:30:10 +1:49
6. 113 *PERNSTEINER Hermann AUT19900807 AMP  Amplatz - BMC 27:30:32 +2:11
7. 101 CANTY Brendan AUS19920117 DPC Drapac Professional Cycling 27:31:49 +3:28
8. 121 *EIBEGGER Markus AUT19841016 RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 27:31:53 +3:32
9. 93 BELDA GARCIA David ESP19830318 ROT Team Roth 27:32:11 + 3:50
10. 36 MINNAARD Marco NED19890411 WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert 27:32:19 +3:58
11. 31 DEGAND Thomas BEL19860513 WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert 27:32:48 +4:27
12, 52 RYBALKIN Aleksey RUS19931116 GAZ  Gazprom - Rusvelo 27:33:29 +5:08
13. 142 *FANKHAUSER Clemens AUT19850902 TIR  Tirol Cycling Team 27:34:31 +6:10
14. 81 DI GREGORIO Rémy FRA19850731 DMP Delko Marseille Provence KTM 27:34:41 +6:20
15. 61 BONGIORNO Francesco Man ITA19900901 BAR  Bardiani CSF 27:35:00 +6:39
16. 176 ROGINA Radoslav CRO19790303 ADR  Adria Mobil 27:36:33 +8:12
17. 131 BALDAUF Sebastian GER19890222 HAC  Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam 27:36:34 +8:13
18. 102 NORRIS Lachlan AUS19870121 DPC Drapac Professional Cycling 27:37:32 +9:11
19. 115 TRATNIK Jan SLO19900223 AMP  Amplatz - BMC 27:37:51 +9:30
20. 75 MAGER Christian GER19920408 SSG  Stolting Service Group 27:38:02 +9:41
21. 47 TOLHOEK Antwan NED19940429 ROP  Roompot Oranje Peloton 27:38:24  +10:03
22, 23 MOLARD Rudy FRA19890917 COF  Cofidis, Solution Credits 27:39:07  +10:46
23. 46 VAN DER LIJKE Nick NED19910923 ROP  Roompot Oranje Peloton 27:41:12  +12:51
24, 177 GOLCER Jure SLO19771207 ADR  Adria Mobil 27:41:33  +13:12
25. 122 *RABITSCH Stephan AUT19910628 RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 27:41:45  +13:24
26. 2 SZMYD Sylwester POL19780302 CCC CCC Sprandi Polkowice 27:41:48  +13:27
27. 167 TRETTWER Helmut GER19830929 WSA  WSA-Greenlife 27:42:49  +14:28
28. 161 BISSINGER Florian GER19880130 WSA  WSA-Greenlife 27:43:31  +15:10
29, 92 BALDO Nicolas FRA19840610 ROT Team Roth 27:45:15  +16:54
30. 6 PLUCINSKI Leszek POL19900603 CCC  CCC Sprandi Polkowice 27:45:19  + 16:58
31. 105 MANNION Gavin USA19910824 DPC  Drapac Professional Cycling 27:45:34  +17:13
32. 72 GULDHAMMER Rasmus DEN19890309 SSG  Stolting Service Group 27:48:20  +19:59
33. 14 KOZHATAYEV Bakhtiyar KAZ19920328 AST  Astana Pro Team 27:48:56 +20:35
34. 145 *SCHONBERGER Sebastian AUT19940514 TIR  Tirol Cycling Team 27:49:36 +21:15
35. 133 *HRINKOW Dominik AUT19880804 HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam 27:49:55  +21:34
36. 95 *KRIZEK Matthias AUT19880929 ROT Team Roth 27:52:22 +24:.01
37. 55 SHALUNOV Evgeny RUS19920108 GAZ  Gazprom - Rusvelo 27:58:16  + 29:55
38. 57 ZAKARIN Aydar RUS19940419 GAZ  Gazprom - Rusvelo 27:58:42  +30:21
39. 17 ZAKHAROV Artyom KAZ19911027 AST  Astana Pro Team 27:58:52 +30:31
40. 42 VAN EMPEL Etienne NED19940414 ROP  Roompot Oranje Peloton 28:00:09  +31:48
41. 114 BAIC Andi SLO19881114 AMP  Amplatz - BMC 28:01:05 +32:44
42, 86 PACHER Quentin FRA19920106 DMP Delko Marseille Provence KTM 28:01:27  +33:06
43. 163 *LEOPOLD Hans-Jérg AUT19830425 WSA  WSA-Greenlife 28:01:49 + 33:28
44, 63 PIRAZZI Stefano ITA19870311 BAR  Bardiani CSF 28:02:35  +34:14
45, 117 KUSZTOR Peter HUN19841227 AMP  Amplatz - BMC 28:02:43  +34:22
46. 141 *BOSMAN Patrick AUT19940116 TIR  Tirol Cycling Team 28:03:01  +34:40
47. 73 KAMNA Lennard GER19960909 SSG  Stolting Service Group 28:03:13  +34:52
48. 66 TONELLI Alessandro ITA19920529 BAR  Bardiani CSF 28:03:34  +35:13
49, 22 HARDY Romain FRA19880824 COF Cofidis, Solution Credits 28:05:04  +36:43
50. 76 REUTTER Sven GER19960813 SSG  Stoélting Service Group 28:05:11  +36:50
51. 32 BACKAERT Frederik BEL19900313 WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert 28:05:27  +37:06
52. 184 MORAIJKO Jacek POL19810426 WIB  Wibatech-Fuji 28:05:32  +37:11
53. 156 WINTER Nicolas SUI19890215 VBG Team Vorarlberg 28:05:42  +37:21
54, 96 PASQUALON Andrea ITA19880102 ROT Team Roth 28:07:20 + 38:59
55. 11 AGNOLI Valerio ITA19850106 AST  Astana Pro Team 28:07:29  +39:08
56. 4 BROZYNA Piotr POL19950217 CCC  CCC Sprandi Polkowice 28:07:58 +39:37
57. 164 *POLL Stefan AUT19860728 WSA  WSA-Greenlife 28:08:34  +40:13
58. 5 HONKISZ Adrian POL19880227 CCC  CCC Sprandi Polkowice 28:09:29  +41:08
59. 26 PEREZ Anthony FRA19910422 COF Cofidis, Solution Credits 28:09:44  +41:23
60. 7 MROZEK Marcin POL19900226 CCC  CCC Sprandi Polkowice 28:09:.51  +41:30
61. 103 PHELAN Adam AUS19910823 DPC  Drapac Professional Cycling 28:10:55  +42:34
62 91 PIRES Bruno Manuel Silva POR19810515 ROT Team Roth 28:11:00  +42:39
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63. 27 VENTURINI Clément FRA19931016 COF Cofidis, Solution Credits 28:11:55  +43:34
64. 82 EL FARES Julien FRA19850601 DMP Delko Marseille Provence KTM 28:12:44  +44:23
65. 87 HUPOND Thierry FRA19841110 DMP Delko Marseille Provence KTM 28:12:54  +44:33
66. 134 *GRAF Andreas AUT19850807 HAC  Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam 28:13:05  +44:44
67. 65 STERBINI Simone ITA19931211 BAR  Bardiani CSF 28:14:30  +46:09
68. 16 VANOTTI Alessandro ITA19800916 AST  Astana Pro Team 28:14:33  +46:12
69. 155 ZURITA MARTINEZ Francesc ESP19920110 VBG Team Vorarlberg 28:15:09  +46:48
70. 51 SEROV Alexander RUS19821112 GAZ  Gazprom - Rusvelo 28:15:50  +47:29
71. 43 VAN GINNEKEN Sjoerd NED19921106 ROP  Roompot Oranje Peloton 28:16:27  +48:06
72, 13 KAMYSHEV Arman KAZ19910314 AST  Astana Pro Team 28:16:57  +48:36
73. 147 *WEISS Martin AUT19910415 TIR  Tirol Cycling Team 28:17:14  +48:53
74. 125 SCHINNAGEL Johannes GER19960529 RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 28:18:22  +50:01
75. 154 *LEHNER Daniel AUT19940414 VBG Team Vorarlberg 28:18:33  +50:12
76. 3 STOSZ Patryk POL19940715 CCC  CCC Sprandi Polkowice 28:18:34  +50:13
77. 124 MCLAUGHLIN James GBR19901002 RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 28:18:37  +50:16
78. 171 KATRASNIK Gasper SLO19950620 ADR  Adria Mobil 28:18:41  +50:20
79. 62 CHIRICO Luca ITA19920716 BAR  Bardiani CSF 28:18:52  +50:31
80. 35 MCNALLY Mark GBR19890720 WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert 28:19:10  +50:49
81. 12 AYAZBAYEV Maxat KAZ19920127 AST  Astana Pro Team 28:19:48  +51:27
82. 172 PER Gorazd SLO19970305 ADR  Adria Mobil 28:20:00  +51:39
83. 25 TURGIS Anthony FRA19940516 COF Cofidis, Solution Credits 28:20:32  +52:11
84. 71 CIOLEK Gerald GER19860919 SSG  Stdlting Service Group 28:20:59  +52:38
85. 74 KOEP Thomas GER19900915 SSG  Stolting Service Group 28:21:01  +52:40
86. 112 *UMHALLER Andreas AUT19920220 AMP  Amplatz - BMC 28:21:44  +53:23
87. 127 *WALZEL Andreas AUT19950303 RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 28:22:25  +54:04
88. 111 *KUEN Maximilian AUT19920526 AMP  Amplatz - BMC 28:22:55  +54:34
89. 165 *SCHLEMMER Lukas AUT19950305 WSA  WSA-Greenlife 28:23:06  +54:45
90. 126 STEIMLE Jannik GER19960404 RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 28:24:00  +55:39
91. 166 *SOKOL Jan AUT19900926 WSA WSA-Greenlife 28:24:23  +56:02
92, 152 KORETZKY Clement FRA19901030 VBG Team Vorarlberg 28:26:07  +57:46
93. 146 *WACHTER Alexander AUT19950121 TIR  Tirol Cycling Team 28:26:13  +57:52
94, 67 ZARDINI Edoardo ITA19891102 BAR  Bardiani CSF 28:26:24  +58:03
95. 56 ERSHOV Artur RUS19900307 GAZ  Gazprom - Rusvelo 28:27:02  +58:41
96. 135 *HOFER Andreas AUT19910208 HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam 28:27:07  +58:46
97. 143 *GAMPER Patrick AUT19970218 TIR  Tirol Cycling Team 28:27:09  +58:48
98. 44 KERKHOF Tim NED19931113 ROP  Roompot Oranje Peloton 28:28:14  +59:53
99. 181 BATEK Dariusz POL19860427 WIB  Wibatech-Fuji 28:28:32 +1:00:11

100. 104 CLARKE William AUS19850411 DPC Drapac Professional Cycling 28:29:04 +1:00:43
101. 153 *JAGER Patrick AUT19940203 VBG Team Vorarlberg 28:29:37 +1:01:16
102. 77 TENBROCK Jonas GER19951216 SSG  Stdlting Service Group 28:30:50 +1:02:29
103. 183 JANISZEWSKI Sylwester POL19880124 WIB  Wibatech-Fuji 28:31:19 + 1:02:58
104. 84 SISKEVICIUS Evaldas LTU19881230 DMP Delko Marseille Provence KTM 28:32:06 + 1:03:45
105. 33 DRON Boris BEL19880317 WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert 28:32:13 +1:03:52
106. 97 TOFFALI Nicola ITA19921020 ROT Team Roth 28:33:09 + 1:04:48
107. 106 EVANS Brad NZL19920508 DPC Drapac Professional Cycling 28:36:21 + 1:08:00
108. 107 KONING Peter NED19901203 DPC  Drapac Professional Cycling 28:37:51 +1:09:30
109. 157 DER Zsolt HUN19830325 VBG Team Vorarlberg 28:43:41 +1:15:20
110. 64 RUFFONI Nicola ITA19901214 BAR  Bardiani CSF 28:43:58 + 1:15:37
111. 182 JANIACZYK Blazej POL19830127 WIB  Wibatech-Fuji 28:45:15 + 1:16:54
112, 123 *AUER Daniel AUT19941026 RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 28:47:45 +1:19:24
113. 132 *BENETSEDER Josef AUT19830210 HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam 28:49:59 +1:21:38
114. 162 *KOPFAUF Markus AUT19960709 WSA  WSA-Greenlife 28:53:29 + 1:25:08

Der Zielrichter/the finish-judge

Einzel-Gesamtklassement nach Punkten / Points General Classification Freitag, 08. Juli 2016

6. Etappe/stage 6

PI. Nr Name UCI-Code Code Mannschaft Punkte
pos. BIB name code UCI code team Points
1. 96 PASQUALON Andrea ITA19880102 ROT Team Roth 32
2. 64 RUFFONI Nicola ITA19901214 BAR Bardiani CSF 30
3. 95 KRIZEK Matthias AUT19880929 ROT Team Roth 27
4, 1 HIRT Jan CZE19910121 CCC  CCC Sprandi Polkowice 26
5. 32 BACKAERT Frederik BEL19900313 WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert 26
6. 83 FERNANDEZ Delio ESP19860217 DMP  Delko Marseille Provence KTM 26
7. 34 MARTIN Guillaume FRA19930609 WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert 24
8. 93 BELDA GARCIA David ESP19830318 ROT Team Roth 24
9. 27 VENTURINI Clément FRA19931016 COF Cofidis, Solution Credits 23
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10.
11.
12,
13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

43
121
16
123
65
183
101
151
24
113
46
14
47
25
184
107
52
13
167
23
66
26

111
84
86

171
56
81
55
63

155
36

122

161

114

7

105
87

104

157

VAN GINNEKEN Sjoerd
EIBEGGER Markus
VANOTTI Alessandro
AUER Daniel
STERBINI Simone
JANISZEWSKI Sylwester
CANTY Brendan
SCHELLING Patrick
ROSSETTO Stéphane
PERNSTEINER Hermann
VAN DER LIJKE Nick
KOZHATAYEV Bakhtiyar
TOLHOEK Antwan
TURGIS Anthony
MORAJKO Jacek
KONING Peter
RYBALKIN Aleksey
KAMYSHEV Arman
TRETTWER Helmut
MOLARD Rudy
TONELLI Alessandro
PEREZ Anthony
STOSZ Patryk

KUEN Maximilian
SISKEVICIUS Evaldas
PACHER Quentin
KATRASNIK Gasper
ERSHOV Artur

DI GREGORIO Rémy
SHALUNOQV Evgeny
PIRAZZI Stefano

ZURITA MARTINEZ Francesc

MINNAARD Marco
RABITSCH Stephan
BISSINGER Florian
BAIC Andi
MROZEK Marcin
MANNION Gavin
HUPOND Thierry
CLARKE William
DER Zsolt

NED19921106
AUT19841016
ITA19800916
AUT19941026
ITA19931211
POL19880124
AUS19920117
SUI19900501
FRA19870406
AUT19900807
NED19910923
KAZ19920328
NED19940429
FRA19940516
POL19810426
NED19901203
RUS19931116
KAZ19910314
GER19830929
FRA19890917
ITA19920529
FRA19910422
POL19940715
AUT19920526
LTU19881230
FRA19920106
SL0O19950620
RUS19900307
FRA19850731
RUS19920108
ITA19870311
ESP19920110
NED19890411
AUT19910628
GER19880130
SLO19881114
POL19900226
USA19910824
FRA19841110
AUS19850411
HUN19830325

ROP
RWS
AST
RWS
BAR
WIB
DPC
VBG
COF
AMP
ROP
AST
ROP
COF
WIB
DPC
GAZ
AST
WSA
COF
BAR
COF
CcC
AMP
DMP
DMP
ADR
GAZ
DMP
GAZ
BAR
VBG
WGG
RWS
WSA
AMP
CccC
DPC
DMP
DPC
VBG

Roompot Oranje Peloton
Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Astana Pro Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Bardiani CSF

Wibatech-Fuiji

Drapac Professional Cycling
Team Vorarlberg

Cofidis, Solution Credits
Amplatz - BMC

Roompot Oranje Peloton
Astana Pro Team

Roompot Oranje Peloton
Cofidis, Solution Credits
Wibatech-Fuji

Drapac Professional Cycling
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Astana Pro Team
WSA-Greenlife

Cofidis, Solution Credits
Bardiani CSF

Cofidis, Solution Credits

CCC Sprandi Polkowice
Amplatz - BMC

Delko Marseille Provence KTM
Delko Marseille Provence KTM
Adria Mobil

Gazprom - Rusvelo

Delko Marseille Provence KTM
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Bardiani CSF

Team Vorarlberg

Wanty - Groupe Gobert

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
WSA-Greenlife

Amplatz - BMC

CCC Sprandi Polkowice
Drapac Professional Cycling
Delko Marseille Provence KTM
Drapac Professional Cycling
Team Vorarlberg

Berg-Gesamtklassement nach Punkten / Mountain General Classification
6. Etappe/stage 6

Seite 8
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Freitag, 08. Juli 2016

PI. Nr Name UCI-Code Code Mannschaft Punkte
pos. BIB name code UCI code team Points
1. 16 VANOTTI Alessandro ITA19800916 AST  Astana Pro Team 31
2. 1 HIRT Jan CZE19910121 CCC  CCC Sprandi Polkowice 23
3. 111 KUEN Maximilian AUT19920526 AMP  Amplatz - BMC 18
4. 93 BELDA GARCIA David ESP19830318 ROT Team Roth 18
5. 7 MROZEK Marcin POL19900226 CCC CCC Sprandi Polkowice 14
6. 65 STERBINI Simone ITA19931211 BAR Bardiani CSF 12
7. 46 VAN DER LIJKE Nick NED19910923 ROP  Roompot Oranje Peloton 11
8. 151 SCHELLING Patrick SUI19900501 VBG  Team Vorarlberg 10
9. 52 RYBALKIN Aleksey RUS19931116 GAZ  Gazprom - Rusvelo 10
10. 101 CANTY Brendan AUS19920117 DPC  Drapac Professional Cycling 8
11. 184 MORAJKO Jacek POL19810426 WIB  Wibatech-Fuiji 8
12, 34 MARTIN Guillaume FRA19930609 WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert 6
13. 167 TRETTWER Helmut GER19830929 WSA  WSA-Greenlife 6
14. 63 PIRAZZI Stefano ITA19870311 BAR  Bardiani CSF 6
15. 87 HUPOND Thierry FRA19841110 DMP Delko Marseille Provence KTM 6
16. 104 CLARKE William AUS19850411 DPC  Drapac Professional Cycling 5
17. 95 KRIZEK Matthias AUT19880929 ROT Team Roth 5
18. 55 SHALUNOV Evgeny RUS19920108 GAZ  Gazprom - Rusvelo 5
19. 83 FERNANDEZ Delio ESP19860217 DMP  Delko Marseille Provence KTM 4
20. 26 PEREZ Anthony FRA19910422 COF  Cofidis, Solution Credits 4
21, 56 ERSHOV Artur RUS19900307 GAZ  Gazprom - Rusvelo 4
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22,
23.
24.
25.

47 TOLHOEK Antwan
165 SCHLEMMER Lukas
183 JANISZEWSKI Sylwester
107 KONING Peter

NED19940429
AUT19950305
POL19880124
NED19901203

ROP
WSA
WIB
DPC

Roompot Oranje Peloton
WSA-Greenlife
Wibatech-Fuji

Drapac Professional Cycling

Mannschafts-Gesamtklassement nach Zeit / Teams' General
Classification on time
6. Etappe/stage 6

Seite 9

)

Freitag, 08. Juli 2016

Pl.  Code Mannschaft Zeit
pos. code team time
1. WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert 82:34:45
2. BAR Bardiani CSF 82:54:30 +19:45
3. DPC Drapac Professional Cycling 82:54:36 +19:51
4. CCC CCC Sprandi Polkowice 82:55:14  +20:29
5. AMP Amplatz - BMC 83:01:43  +26:58
6. ADR Adria Mobil 83:02:00 +27:15
7. DMP Delko Marseille Provence KTM 83:05:50  +31:05
8. COF Cofidis, Solution Credits 83:06:49  +32:04
9. ROT Team Roth 83:09:10  +34:25
10. ROP Roompot Oranje Peloton 83:17:45  +43:00
11. RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 83:21:.05 +46:20
12, WSA WSA-Greenlife 83:22:04 +47:19
13. SSG  Stolting Service Group 83:23:40  +48:55
14. TIR  Tirol Cycling Team 83:23:54  +49:09
15. GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 83:30:29  +55:44
16. HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam 83:33:27  +58:42
17. AST  Astana Pro Team 83:40:50 + 1:06:05
18. VBG Team Vorarlberg 83:45:54 +1:11:09
19. WIB Wibatech-Fuji 84:24:56 + 1:50:11

Gesamtwertung bester Osterreicher / General best austrian
classification
6. Etappe/stage 6

PI.
pos.

NNNNNN R B R e e b e e
MAUNROORNOUAWNR

CYXNOUAWNE

Nr Name
BIB name

113 *PERNSTEINER Hermann
121 *EIBEGGER Markus
142 *FANKHAUSER Clemens
122 *RABITSCH Stephan
145 *SCHONBERGER Sebastian
133 *HRINKOW Dominik

95 *KRIZEK Matthias
163 *LEOPOLD Hans-Jorg
141 *BOSMAN Patrick
164 *POLL Stefan
134 *GRAF Andreas
147 *WEISS Martin
154 *LEHNER Daniel
112 *UMHALLER Andreas
127 *WALZEL Andreas
111 *KUEN Maximilian
165 *SCHLEMMER Lukas
166 *SOKOL Jan
146 *WACHTER Alexander
135 *HOFER Andreas
143 *GAMPER Patrick
153 *JAGER Patrick
123 * AUER Daniel
132 *BENETSEDER Josef
162 *KOPFAUF Markus

UCI-Code
code UCI

AUT19900807
AUT19841016
AUT19850902
AUT19910628
AUT19940514
AUT19880804
AUT19880929
AUT19830425
AUT19940116
AUT19860728
AUT19850807
AUT19910415
AUT19940414
AUT19920220
AUT19950303
AUT19920526
AUT19950305
AUT19900926
AUT19950121
AUT19910208
AUT19970218
AUT19940203
AUT19941026
AUT19830210
AUT19960709

Code
code
AMP
RWS
TIR
RWS
TIR
HAC
ROT
WSA
TIR
WSA
HAC
TIR
VBG
AMP
RWS
AMP
WSA
WSA
TIR
HAC
TIR
VBG
RWS
HAC
WSA

Mannschaft

team

Amplatz - BMC

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Tirol Cycling Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Tirol Cycling Team

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam
Team Roth

WSA-Greenlife

Tirol Cycling Team
WSA-Greenlife

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam
Tirol Cycling Team

Team Vorarlberg

Amplatz - BMC

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Amplatz - BMC

WSA-Greenlife

WSA-Greenlife

Tirol Cycling Team

Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam
Tirol Cycling Team

Team Vorarlberg

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam
WSA-Greenlife
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Zeit
time
27:30:32
27:31:53
27:34:31
27:41:45
27:49:36
27:49:55
27:52:22
28:01:49
28:03:01
28:08:34
28:13:05
28:17:14
28:18:33
28:21:44
28:22:25
28:22:55
28:23:06
28:24:23
28:26:13
28:27:07
28:27:09
28:29:37
28:47:45
28:49:59
28:53:29

+1:21

+ 3:59
+11:13
+19:04
+19:23
+21:50
+31:17
+32:29
+38:02
+42:33
+46:42
+48:01
+51:12
+51:53
+52:23
+52:34
+53:51
+55:41
+56:35
+56:37
+59:05
+1:17:13
+1:19:27
+ 1:22:57
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Konvoi-Nummern / Convoy Numbers
fiir die 7. Etappe/for stage 7

Code Mannschaft
code team

1. CCC CCC Sprandi Polkowice
2. WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert
3. VBG Team Vorarlberg
4. DMP Delko Marseille Provence KTM
5. COF Cofidis, Solution Credits
6. AMP Amplatz - BMC
7. DPC Drapac Professional Cycling
8. RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
9. ROT Team Roth
10. GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo
11. TIR  Tirol Cycling Team
12. BAR Bardiani CSF
13. ADR  Adria Mobil
14. HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam
15. SSG  Stolting Service Group
16. ROP Roompot Oranje Peloton
17. WSA WSA-Greenlife
18. AST  Astana Pro Team
19. WIB Wibatech-Fuiji

Trikottrager / wearing the Jerseys
fiir die 7. Etappe/for stage 7

Nr Name UCI-Code Code Mannschaft
BIB name code UCI code team
1 HIRT Jan CZE19910121 CCC  CCC Sprandi Polkowice "Wiesbauer/Osttirol" jersey - overall
96 PASQUALON Andrea ITA19880102 ROT Team Roth "Flyeralarm" jersey - points
16 VANOTTI Alessandro ITA19800916 AST  Astana Pro Team "Wiesbauer" jersey - King of mountain
113 PERNSTEINER Hermann AUT19900807 AMP  Amplatz - BMC "Manner" jersey - best austrian
Communiqué No 7 Freitag, 08. Juli 2016

6. Etappe/stage 6

Pt.: 2.6.027

All riders untill place 111 have been accredited with the time of the winner.(crashed or affected by the crash within the
last 3km to the finish)

Alle Fahrer bis Platz 111 bekommen die zeit des Siegers.(Sturz oder durch Sturz beeintréchtigt innerhalb 3km vor dem
Ziel)

Das Kommissarskollegium/The commissaires panel

Communiqué Veranstalter / Communiqué organizer Freitag, 08. Juli 2016
6. Etappe/stage 6

The GPM Kahlenberg will be taken 1300m before the finish.
Die Bergwertung Kahlenberg wird 1300m vor dem Ziel abgenommen

The PPO for busses for tomorrows start at Bad Tatzmannsdorf is:

A-7431 Bad Tatzmannsdorf
Jormannsdorfer-Strasse 26-28

Die Organisationsleitung/The Organisation
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Starterliste/Startlist with Time Gap
Int. Osterreich-Rundfahrt - Tour of Austria

Veranstalter/Organiser: Osterreichischer Radsportverband

08.07.2016

CCC CCC Sprandi Polkowice POL BAR Bardiani CSF ITA
1 HIRT Jan 1 0:00 61 BONGIORNO Francesco 15 6:39
2 SZMYD Sylwester 26 13:27 62 CHIRICO Luca 79 50:31
3 STOSZ Patryk 76 50:13 63 PIRAZZI Stefano 44 34:14
4 BROZYNA Piotr 56 39:37 64 RUFFONI Nicola 110  1:15:37
5 HONKISZ Adrian 58 41:08 65 STERBINI Simone 67 46:09
6 PLUCINSKI Leszek 30 16:58 66 TONELLI Alessandro 48 35:13
7 MROZEK Marcin 60 41:30 67 ZARDINI Edoardo 94 58:03
D.S.: BROZYNA Tomasz POL19700919  D.S.: ZANATTA Stefano ITA19640128
AST Astana Pro Team KAZ SSG Stolting Service Group GER
11 AGNOLI Valerio 55 39:08 71 CIOLEK Gerald 84 52:38
12 AYAZBAYEV Maxat 81 51:27 72 GULDHAMMER Rasmus 32 19:59
13 KAMYSHEV Arman 72 48:36 73 KAMNA Lennard 47 34:52
14 KOZHATAYEV Bakhtiyar 33 20:35 74 KOEP Thomas 85 52:40
16 VANOTTI Alessandro 68 46:12 75 MAGER Christian 20 9:41
17 ZAKHAROV Artyom 39 30:31 76 REUTTER Sven 50 36:50
D.S.: SHEFER Alexandr KAZ19710826 77 TENBROCK Jonas 102 1:02:29
D.S.: HAHN Jochen GER19620116

COF Cofidis, Solution Credits FRA
22 HARDY Romain 49 36:43 DMP Delko Marseille Provence KTM FRA
23 MOLARD Rudy 22 10:46 81 DI GREGORIO Rémy 14 6:20
24 ROSSETTO Stéphane 5 1:49 82 EL FARES Julien 64 44:23
25 TURGIS Anthony 83 52:11 83 FERNANDEZ Delio 4 1:31
26 PEREZ Anthony 59 41:23 84 SISKEVICIUS Evaldas 104  1:03:45
27 VENTURINI Clément 63 43:34 86 PACHER Quentin 42 33:06
D.S.: GUIBERTEAU Christian ~ FRA19680106 87 HUPOND Thierry 65 44:33
D.S.: LECARPENTIER Freddy FRA19860610

WGG Wanty - Groupe Gobert BEL
31 DEGAND Thomas 11 4:27 ROT Team Roth SuI
32 BACKAERT Frederik 51 37:06 91 PIRES Bruno Manuel Silv 62 42:39
33 DRON Boris 105 1:03:52 92 BALDO Nicolas 29 16:54
34 MARTIN Guillaume 2 1:17 93 BELDA GARCIA David 9 3:50
35 MCNALLY Mark 80 50:49 95*KRIZEK Matthias 36 24:01
36 MINNAARD Marco 10 3:58 96 PASQUALON Andrea 54 38:59
D.S.: DE NEEF Steven BEL19710116 97 TOFFALI Nicola 106 1:04:48
D.S.: SANDIG Dennis GER19780830

ROP Roompot Oranje Peloton NED
42 VAN EMPEL Etienne 40 31:48 DPC Drapac Professional Cycling AUS
43 VAN GINNEKEN Sjoerd 71 48:06 101 CANTY Brendan 7 3:28
44 KERKHOF Tim 98 59:53 102 NORRIS Lachlan 18 9:11
46 VAN DER LIJKE Nick 23 12:51 103 PHELAN Adam 61 42:34
47 TOLHOEK Antwan 21 10:03 104 CLARKE William 100 1:00:43
D.S.: VAN POPPEL Jean-Paul NED19620930 105 MANNION Gavin 31 17:13
106 EVANS Brad 107 1:08:00
GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo RUS 107 KONING Peter 108  1:09:30
51 SEROV Alexander 70 47:29  D.S.: GIRAMONDO Agostino  AUS19591104

52 RYBALKIN Aleksey 12 5:08

55 SHALUNOV Evgeny 37 29:55

56 ERSHOV Artur 95 58:41

57 ZAKARIN Aydar 38 30:21

D.S.: KUCHYNSKI Aliaksandr  BLR19791027
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AMP Amplatz - BMC AUT
111*KUEN Maximilian 88 54:34
112*UMHALLER Andreas 86 53:23
113*PERNSTEINER Hermann 6 2:11
114 BAIC Andi 41 32:44
115 TRATNIK Jan 19 9:30
117 KUSZTOR Peter 45 34:22

D.S.: ZELF Luka 51019761016

RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels AUT
121 *EIBEGGER Markus 8 3:32
122 *RABITSCH Stephan 25 13:24
123*AUER Daniel 112 1:19:24
124 MCLAUGHLIN James 77 50:16
125 SCHINNAGEL Johannes 74 50:01
126 STEIMLE Jannik 90 55:39
127*WALZEL Andreas 87 54:04

D.S.: GROSSEK Andreas AUT19701006

HAC Hrinkow Advarics Cycleangteam AUT
131 BALDAUF Sebastian 17 8:13
132*BENETSEDER Josef 113 1:21:38
133*HRINKOW Dominik 35 21:34
134*GRAF Andreas 66 44:44
135*HOFER Andreas 96 58:46

D.S.: HOMOLKA Adam CZF19790212

TIR Tirol Cycling Team AUT
141*BOSMAN Patrick 46 34:40
142 *FANKHAUSER Clemens 13 6:10
143*GAMPER Patrick 97 58:48
145*SCHONBERGER Sebastia 34 21:15
146 *WACHTER Alexander 93 57:52
147 *WEISS Martin 73 48:53

D.S.: KAPELLER Hannes AUT19900529

VBG Team Vorarlberg AUT
151 SCHELLING Patrick 3 1:29
152 KORETZKY Clement 92 57:46
153*JAGER Patrick 101 1:01:16
154*LEHNER Daniel 75 50:12
155 ZURITA MARTINEZ Fran 69 46:48
156 WINTER Nicolas 53 37:21
157 DER Zsolt 109 1:15:20

D.S.: SALMEN Werner GER19601118

08.07.2016 16:11:40



Einzel-Gesamtklassement nach Zeit / Individual General Classification 6. Etappe/stage 6

WSA WSA-Greenlife
161 BISSINGER Florian
162 *KOPFAUF Markus
163 *LEOPOLD Hans-Jorg
164*POLL Stefan
165*SCHLEMMER Lukas
166*SOKOL Jan
167 TRETTWER Helmut
D.S.: RESL Christoph

ADR Adria Mobil
171 KATRASNIK Gasper
172 PER Gorazd
176 ROGINA Radoslav
177 GOLCER Jure

D.S.: MERVAR Bostjan

WIB Wibatech-Fuji
181 BATEK Dariusz
182 JANIACZYK Blazej

183 JANISZEWSKI Sylwester103

184 MORAJKO Jacek

D.S.: CIASNOCHA Wieslaw

AUT

28 15:10
114 1:25:08
43 33:28
57 40:13
89 54:45
91 56:02
27 14:28
AUT19670902
SLO

78 50:20
82 51:39
16 8:12
24 13:12
SL019730922
POL

99 1:00:11
111 1:16:54
1:02:58

52 37:11
POL19680118
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Gitterliste fiir Kommissare/Jury-Grid

Int. Osterreich-Rundfahrt - Tour of Austria

6. Etappe/stage 6
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Osterreichischer Radsportverband

2.-9.7.2016
CREATING HEROES

1. 0:00 2 26.  13:27 76. 50:13 4 56. 39:37 58. 41:08 30. 16:58 7 60. 41:30
HIRT Jan SZMYD Sylwester STOSZ Patryk BROZYNA Piotr HONKISZ Adrian PLUCINSKI Leszek MROZEK Marcin
55. 39:08 12 81. 51:27 13 72. 48:36 14 33. 20:35 68. 46:12 17 39. 30:31
AGNOLI Valerio AYAZBAYEV Maxat KAMYSHEV Arman KOZHATAYEV VANOTTI Alessandro || ZAKHAROV Artyom
Bakhtiyar
49. 36:43 22. 10:46 5. 1:49 83. 52:11 59. 41:23 63. 43:34
HARDY Romain MOLARD Rudy ROSSETTO Stéphane TURGIS Anthony PEREZ Anthony VENTURINI Clément
11. 4:27 32 51. 37:06 33 105. 1:03:52 34 2. 1:17 80. 50:49 10. 3:58
DEGAND Thomas BACKAERT Frederik DRON Boris MARTIN Guillaume MCNALLY Mark MINNAARD Marco
42 40 3148 71.  48:06 98. 59:53 23. 12:51 21, 10:03
VAN EMPEL Etienne || VAN GINNEKEN KERKHOF Tim VAN DER LIJKE Nick || TOLHOEK Antwan
Sjoerd
70. 47:29 12. 5:08 37. 2955 95. 58:41 38. 30:21
SEROV Alexander RYBALKIN Aleksey SHALUNOV Evgeny ERSHOV Artur ZAKARIN Aydar
15. 6:39 62 79. 50:31 44.  34:14 64 110. 1:15:37 67. 46:09 48. 35:13 94. 58:03
BONGIORNO CHIRICO Luca PIRAZZI Stefano RUFFONI Nicola STERBINI Simone TONELLI Alessandro ZARDINI Edoardo
Francesco Manuel
84, 52:38 32, 19:59 47. 34:52 85. 52:40 20. 9:41 50. 36:50 102. 1:02:29
CIOLEK Gerald GULDHAMMER KAMNA Lennard KOEP Thomas MAGER Christian REUTTER Sven TENBROCK Jonas
Rasmus
14. 6:20 64. 44:23 4. 1:31 84 104. 1:03:45 42.  33:06 65. 44:33
DI GREGORIO Rémy EL FARES Julien FERNANDEZ Delio SISKEVICIUS Evaldas PACHER Quentin HUPOND Thierry
91 62 4239 29. 1654/Q3 9. 350 36. 2401 Q@ 54 3859 Q7  106.1:04:48
PIRES Bruno Manuel BALDO Nicolas BELDA GARCIA David KRIZEK Matthias PASQUALON Andrea TOFFALI Nicola
Silva
7. 3:28 18. 9:11 103 61. 42:34 104 100. 1:00:43 105 31. 17:13 106 107. 1:08:00 107 108. 1:09:30
CANTY Brendan NORRIS Lachlan PHELAN Adam CLARKE William MANNION Gavin EVANS Brad KONING Peter
111 88. 54:34 112 86. 53:23 113 6. 2:11 114 41. 32:44 115 19. 9:30 117 45.  34:22
KUEN Maximilian UMHALLER Andreas PERNSTEINER BAJC Andi TRATNIK Jan KUSZTOR Peter
Hermann
121 8. 3:32 122 25. 13:24 123 112. 1:19:24 124 77. 50:16 125 74. 50:01 126 90. 55:39 127 87. 54:04
EIBEGGER Markus RABITSCH Stephan AUER Daniel MCLAUGHLIN James SCHINNAGEL STEIMLE Jannik WALZEL Andreas
Johannes
131 17. 8:13 132 113. 1:21:38 133 35, 21:34 134 66. 44:44 135 96. 58:46
BALDAUF Sebastian BENETSEDER Josef HRINKOW Dominik GRAF Andreas HOFER Andreas
141 46. 34:40 142 13. 6:10 143 97. 58:48 145 34, 21:15 146 93. 57:52 147 73. 48:53
BOSMAN Patrick FANKHAUSER GAMPER Patrick SCHONBERGER WACHTER Alexander WEISS Martin
Clemens Sebastian
3. 1:29 92. 57:46 153 101. 1:01:16 154 75. 50:12 155 69. 46:48 156 53. 3721 157 109. 1:15:20
SCHELLING Patrick KORETZKY Clement JAGER Patrick LEHNER Daniel ZURITA MARTINEZ WINTER Nicolas DER Zsolt
Francesc
161 28. 15:10 162 114. 1:25:08 163 43, 33:28 164 57. 40:13 165 89. 54:45 166 91. 56:02 167 27. 14:28
BISSINGER Florian KOPFAUF Markus LEOPOLD Hans-J6rg POLL Stefan SCHLEMMER Lukas SOKOL Jan TRETTWER Helmut
171 78 5020172 8 5139 176 1 812177 24 1312
KATRASNIK Gasper PER Gorazd ROGINA Radoslav GOLCER Jure
181 99 100:11 182 11111654183 103.1:02:58(1 84 52 3711
BATEK Dariusz JANIACZYK Blazej JANISZEWSKI MORAIJKO Jacek
Sylwester
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